## Town of Franklin Jackson County Driveway Snow Removal Contract 2019- 2020

It is hereby agreed by the Town of Franklin, Jackson County, Wisconsin, hereafter referred to as 'Town', and, hereafter referred to as		
'Dri	'Driveway Owner':	
	<ul> <li>Driveway Owner will pay Town for snow removal from the driveway of Driveway Owner</li> <li>a) \$175.00 deposit upon submission of contract, due to Town no later than November 30, 2019 (the deposit will be a flat fee, non-refundable deposit for the service)</li> <li>Town will remove snow from the driveway of Driveway Owner on any occasion when</li> <li>a) Snowfall is has reached four (4) inches, as determined by the National Weather Service,</li> <li>b) Driveway Owner's driveway is identified by a Fire Number, provides ample turn-around space, and is free of obstacles, and</li> </ul>	
4)	c) All Town roads have been cleared; In the spring, at time of thawing, plowing is done at the discretion of the Town driver; Town reserves the right to refuse to plow any driveway; Town will not be responsible for any property damage.	
City Driv City Driv Driv	veway Address:	
Driv	veway Owner Signature  *Checks can be made out to 'Town of Franklin'. Complete top portion of application and mail with check to:  Town of Franklin  W16177 County Road C  Taylor, WI 54659	
Tow	vn and Driveway Owner have executed this agreement this day of, 2019.	
Tow	vn Chairman Signature	
Tow	vn Clerk Signature	

Driveway Owner Signature